

Misc.-03 of 08 of 2024, Reg. No.-07 of 2024

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur(JO Code WB01207)

Order Dated 11.11.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the interim maintenance petition, filing W/O, Affidavit of Assets and Liabilities i/d ex-parte.

Both parties are present with hazira.

OP files written objection against the maintenance and interim maintenance petitions and Affidavit of Assets and Liabilities. Let it be kept with the record. Copy served to the other side.

Fix 11.12.2024 for hearing of the interim maintenance petition.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur.