

**Misc 03 of 08 of 2024, Reg. No.-07 of 2024**

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur(JO Code WB01207)

**Order Dated 11.12.2024**

Today is fixed for hearing of the interim maintenance petition of this case.

Both parties file lawyer's hazira.

Heard interim maintenance petition in full from both sides.

Fix 24.01.2025 for order.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Bishnupur.

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Bishnupur.