

Misc 03 of 08 of 2024, Reg. No.-07 of 2024

Order dated 17-12-2025

Today is fixed for mediation report by the Ld. Mediator.

OP is present with hazira.

Mediation report of not settled is already received on 12.12.2025 and kept in record.

No steps taken by the petitioner.

None move on repeated calls.

Hence, the petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the instant case will be dismissed for non-taking steps.

Regular PO has been transferred.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 10.03.2026 for show cause by the petitioner and evidence.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Bishnupur,
JM- 3rd (V), JO-WB01364 In charge